## Select Committee on the Administration of Indigenous Affairs

## Inquiry into the Administration of Indigenous Affairs

Submission No: 214a

Dr P.D. Ryan A/Chief Executive Officer Apunipima Cape York Health Council PO Box 2797 CAIRNS QLD 4870

Work Telephone: (07) 4051 7450 Fax Number: (07) 4051 7940

Email:

Date Received: 18 October 2004

Number of Pages: 1



## APUNIPIMA CAPE YORK HEALTH COUNCIL

SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

REC'D: FROM: RECOMMENDEDFOR PUBLICATION: SECRETAR

Senate Select Committee Public Hearing – Friday 27<sup>th</sup> August 2004

Dr PD Ryan Acting Chief Executive Officer Apunipima Cape York Health Council

Pg 28, proof Committee Hansard Question 1

Chair – Is PHCAP, the Primary Health Care Access Program being rolled out in the Cape York Area?

## Answer

Cape York is a PHCAP 'capacity building site' and as such does not have access to PHCAP 'implementation' funding at this stage. A Regional Planning process is about to commence which follows on from the PHCAP funded community planning process that has almost been finalized by Apunipima.

It is hoped that PHCAP implementation funding will become available at the completion of the Regional Planning Process in Cape York.